
DueDate AssetType MapID PropertyAddress LastName FirstName AmountDue
7/1/2024 R MAP-59-3-1 UNION TEMPLE RD 00000ABBOTT BOBBY & PAM 51.25
7/1/2024 R M-49-3-14-1 HOWELAND DR  00130 ABBOTT JEFFERY G & JANET G150.74
7/1/2024 T  2820 N MAIN ST ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS112.3
7/1/2024 R COILTOWN-3-12 CLARK ST 00340 ADAMS DEE RAY 181.43
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-19 WILLOW ST 00000 ADAMS EDWARD D (D) 100.61
7/1/2024 R MGAP-23-31 MORTON ST 00152 ADAMS RACHEL ANN CUSTODIAN FOR274.35
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 2 M01 ADAMS 2 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 104.39
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 3 M01 ADAMS 3 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 77.79
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 1 M01 ADAMS 1 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 77.79
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 4 M01 ADAMS 4 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 77.79
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 5 M01 ADAMS 5 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 61.45
7/1/2024 R ADAMS 6 M01 ADAMS 6 ADAMS ROY & KATHY 77.79
7/1/2024 R M-10-4-16 WYATT AV 00601 ADAMS WILLIAM B  (D)272.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-8 FERGUSONTOWN RD 00715ADAMSON MICHAEL J 375.57
7/1/2024 R MAP-32-3B HIGH GLORY RD 01285 ADKINS JAMES G    (D) 488
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 272 M01MADISONVILLE 272 AKERS CHRIS 169.85
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-7-17 MAIN ST 00000 ALDERSON RODNEY L & CONNIE S202.51
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-4 M01 WELLS RD 00998 ALDRIDGE JANET G 51.25
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-31 HUCKLEBERRY RD 00110 ALEXANDERYVONNE M (D) 191.61
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-2-2 RACETRACK RD 00275 ALFRED KATHY 287.69
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-59-1 NORTONVILLE RD 08845 ALFRED KATHY 236.57
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-1-17-1 M01 RACETRACK RD 00320 ALFRED KATHY 250.9
7/1/2024 R M-33-35-20B OFF HARRIG ST 00000 ALKIRE SCOTT W & TERRI69.65
7/1/2024 R M-33-35-20 S HARRIG 00236 ALKIRE SCOTT WILLIAM122.79
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-11 BUTTERMILK RD 00000 ALLEN SAM EST 264.19
7/1/2024 R M-26-21-7 WESTSIDE 00205 ALMON RUFUS E ETAL 65.5
7/1/2024 R M-26-5-1 W FARREN 00406 ALVIS JOHN EST 51.25
7/1/2024 T  532 E CENTER ST ANGEL'S ATTIC QUILTING & FABRI510.37
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-45 M03 NORTONVILLE RD 01330 ANGLIN BOBBY & PATRICIA191.61
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-45 M02 NORTONVILLE RD 01340 ANGLIN PATRICIA 160.99
7/1/2024 R M-32-31-12 N SCOTT 00310 ARMSTRONGSCOTT & TINA 664.45
7/1/2024 R ANT-4-17D NEELIE WEBB RD 01549 ARNOLD ULA E (D) 412.37
7/1/2024 R M-23-5-3 UNION ST 00000 ASHBY ERNESTINE 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-23-5-1 UNION ST 00000 ASHBY MILDRED 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-21-51-4 N SEMINARY 00735 ATKINS JAMIA A 102.34
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-20 WILLOW ST 00000 BAILEY BARNIS 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-16 S ATKINSON 00210 BAILEY JAMES ESTATE (D) 67.65
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-16A CHRISTIAN PRIVILEGE 00000BAILEY JIM EST (D) 123.11
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-8 SHOP ST 00133 BAIZE DANNY RAY & TRESA ELAINE432.82
7/1/2024 R M-32-52-1D MORTON AV 00000 BAKER ELLIS P   (D) 143.24
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-13 TAYLOR AV 00103 BAKER LUCILLE ESTATE 179.39
7/1/2024 R M-21-26-1 PRIDE AV 00634 BAKER MINNIE ETAL (D)175.89
7/1/2024 R OAKDALE 840 M01 RODGER DR 00840 BAKER RICHARD 61.45
7/1/2024 R MAP-32-3-4 HIGH GLORY RD 00000 BALDWIN JUSTIN 274.35
7/1/2024 R M-35-2-11 MCLEOD LN 01212 BALDWIN SCOTT & VERONICA518.65
7/1/2024 R M-33-44-14 CAROLINE 00246 BARNES GENEVA JEAN 81.87



7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-7-1A N CHURCH ST 00140 BARNES SANDRA KAY & ROBERT A184.09
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-16C RUSS HILL RD 00290 BARRETT ANNA S 273.38
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-1-14 RACETRACK RD 00240 BARTON GEORGE 232.54
7/1/2024 R M-1-1-1B BASHAM LN 00000 BATTLES DEREK 252.98
7/1/2024 R MGAP-25-12 WHITE CITY RD 00219 BAUCUM HOMER T & TERRY L (D)55
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 27 M01 BRIGHTON AVE 00075 BAUER THERESA 304.1
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 48 M01 VICTORIA 48 BAXTER BEN 65.5
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-22B M01 CHRISTIAN PRIVLEGE RD 00150BEAN JERRY 230.48
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-8A CHRISTIAN PRIVILEDGE 00000BEAN LUTHER 213.07
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 287 M01MADISONVILLE 287 BELCHER CANDICE 194.36
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-35 FIRST ST 00000 BELL LOTTIE HEIRS (D) 174.22
7/1/2024 R ABURG-1-2 M02 HIGH BANKS FERRY RD 00205 1/2BELLIS STEPHANIE 273.87
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-36A M01 BUTTERMILK RD 00780 BERMEO ASHELY MENSER-438.98
7/1/2024 R MAP-136-35B KY 70 00000 BERRY GREG 273.38
7/1/2024 R MGAP-10-22 MAIN ST 00126 BERRY MURIEL  (D) 243.72
7/1/2024 R MAP-144-6C ONTON RD 00220 BIBLE STUDY INSTITUTE (D)151.24
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-15-2 MILL ST 00315 BITUMINOUS RESOURCES INC 200.41
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-15-3 MILL ST 00329 BITUMINOUS RESOURCES INC 208.61
7/1/2024 R MAP-14-19A-1 M01 BET LEVEL RD 00435 BIVINS DIANA 165.05
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-14 TEAGUE-BEAN ST 00010 BLAIN AMBER 175.24
7/1/2024 R BARNS-5-4 HOPKINSVILLE RD 06015 BLAKE PATRICIA 191.61
7/1/2024 R M-21-24-16 SUGG ST 00507 BLANCHARDCHARLES EDWARD  (D)157.51
7/1/2024 R MAP-140-36-3 M01 DRAKES CREEK 00000 BLANKENSHIPROEENNIA 213.07
7/1/2024 R MAP-83-27 WELLS RD 02788 BLEAZARD PHILLIP I 447.16
7/1/2024 R MAP-83-27 M01 WELLS RD BLEAZARD PHILLIP I 211
7/1/2024 R M-26-5-2 S ATKINSON 00201 BOND EUNICE 57.35
7/1/2024 R MAP-32-21-1 COILTOWN RD 07010 BOURLANDDEBORAH 566.67
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-21 RABBIT RIDGE 02500 BOURLANDDEBORAH 416.48
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-21C RABBIT RIDGE RD 00000 BOURLANDDEBORAH 331.57
7/1/2024 R M-16-2A-8 JOHNSON AV 00402 BOWMAN DORIS (D) 100.31
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 26 M01 BRIGHTON AV 00026 BOWMAN PAUL 169.17
7/1/2024 R M-22-10-31A VAUGH DR 00000 BOWMAN RONALD R  SR
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-5-6 HOPKINSVILLE RD 00000 BOYD HEZEKIAH EST 239.69
7/1/2024 R STCH-10-9 PRINCETON ST 00360 BOYD WILLIAM 463.52
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-51 E LOUISVILLE 00090 BRASHER CLIFFORD 147.27
7/1/2024 R M-21-8-9 WOODSON 00425 BRATCHER SAUNDRA JO ETAL108.48
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-18 M01 ILSLEY RD 07492 BREWER DOROTHY 244.76
7/1/2024 R M-32-47-17 N DAVES 00000 BRINKLEY NATHANIEL EST (D)147.27
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-11 W MOSS 00305 BROWDER PAUL (D) 51.25
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 15 M01 CONCORD AV 00056 BROWN DAVID 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-11-23-3 BARNHILL RD 02070 BROWN WILLIAM E 171.2
7/1/2024 R OAKH-4-11 N MAIN 00723 BROWNING ROBERT L & ROSA ESTATE (D) 224.28
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-5-25A BLANCHE AV 00094 BUCHANAN ELIZABETH (LIFE ESTATE ) & 116.63
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-62 DOGWOOD LN 00020 BUSKUEHL BETTY JOE 273.38
7/1/2024 T  156 LUNSFORD ST CAMPFIRE ROASTERS LLC 1471.96
7/1/2024 R M-34-2-4 SPICER 00264 CARROLL FELIX THOMAS & CORA LEE302.63
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-5-19 RED HILL RD 00000 CARROLL MARY 370.11



7/1/2024 R MAP-99-4 M01 CARROLL BROTHERS RD 00060CARROLL RODNEY   (D) 51.25
7/1/2024 R MAP-56-4C-1 M01 CARBONDALE RD 00282 CARTER MARLENE 422.63
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-38-3 DALTON CEMETERY RD 01000CARTER REBECCA & TRAVIS COLLINS &314.26
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 158 M01MADISONVILLE 158 CARTY MARVIN 143.24
7/1/2024 R M-36-1A-33 C01 COUNTRY CLUB 02632 CASEY DAVID 229.03
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 12 M01 VICTORIA 12 CASTRUITA JOSE L 61.45
7/1/2024 R ANT-8-1 M01 NEELIE WEBB RD 01212 CATES JOYCE 201.9
7/1/2024 R M-33-41-15A HIPPLE 00381 CHANDLER JOHNNY B 318.98
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-54 M01 MAGNOLIA 00146 CHAPMAN KRISTI 396.02
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-5-21 BLANCHE AV 00000 CHOATE THOMAS R & SUE110.52
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-4-14 BLANCHE AV 00115 CHOATE THOMAS R & SUE159.58
7/1/2024 R NEBO-3-5 HOFFMAN ST 00295 CHRIST CHURCH HOLINESS81.87
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-25 TRAMWAY 00206 CIVILS ANTHONY D 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-58A HECLA RD 00000 CIVILS CLEO M (D) 75.72
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-37 TRAMWAY 00000 CIVILS LEATHA E & MELNE REESE EST131.29
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 23 M01 BRIGHTON 00037 CLARK HEATHER 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-82-17 M01 ILSLEY RD 03160 COLEMAN ROBERT 52.27
7/1/2024 R MAP-87-19-1 NEW HOPE RD 00000 COLLINS JODY 325.69
7/1/2024 R MAP-87-19-1 M01 NEW HOPE RD 00616 COLLINS JODY 151.24
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-38-3 M01 DALTON CEMETERY RD 01000COLLINS RAYMOND R & SHIRLEY199.81
7/1/2024 R CTON-1-2-12 PRICE LOOP 00050 COOK WAYNE J & DORIS F417.12
7/1/2024 R MAP-15-9 M02 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS RD 01142COPE TYNA OR COLE SAMANTHA281.59
7/1/2024 R MAP-7-5-1 M01 BEULAH RD 17042 COPPLE STACEY 287.69
7/1/2024 R M-23-3-13 MOORELAND AVE 00000CORBITT HENRY LEE 150.74
7/1/2024 R OAKH-1-3A-2 OAKHILL CIRCLE 00000 COTTON AMANDA 182.43
7/1/2024 R M-23-3-17 M01 MOORLAND AV 00655 COTTON FRANKIE 189.6
7/1/2024 R M-16-2-12 DULIN ST 00414 COTTON TROY 204.52
7/1/2024 R STCH-11-11 MAIN ST 00200 COX CHARLES F 191.61
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-13-4 SE RAILROAD 00159 CRICK BRUCE & PATRICIA31.5
7/1/2024 R M-32-43-10A FIRST NORTH ST 00000 CROWE LOIS ESTATE 112.6
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 13 M01 VICTORIA 13 CROWLEY GRAYLEN 81.87
7/1/2024 R MAP-8-19A-1 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS 00000CROXTON HERSHEL S 166.28
7/1/2024 R M-12-2-6A BAILEY ST 00000 CRUMP OZELL EST    (D)235.22
7/1/2024 R MAP-113-20 M01 MCINTOSH CHAPEL RD 00000CRUNK JOE H 51.25
7/1/2024 R M-26-5-12 OAKWOOD 00212 CUNNINGHAMELSIE 63.47
7/1/2024 R MAP-73-2B BUTTERMILK RD 03860 CURTIS COTTON ESTATE (D) 459.45
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 35 M01 VICTORIA 35 DANIELS JAMES 61.45
7/1/2024 R WHPL-3-2-12 WHITE RD 00098 DANIELS JANET 192.26
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 42 M01 VICTORAI 42 DANIELS JIMMY 92.16
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-5-14 SIMMS 00107 DAVES BEVERLY JEAN 314.93
7/1/2024 R WHITAKER MHP 3 M01GREENVILLE RD 04460 DAVIS ASHLEY 367.38
7/1/2024 R WHPL-3-2-45 HILL ST 00024 DAVIS CHRIS & KENDRA310.8
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-17-8 NE RAILROAD 00206 DAVIS EARL HEIRS (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-32-47-41A SECOND NORTH ST 00000DAVIS JAMES 122.79
7/1/2024 R M-21-34-4 OATES ST 00348 DAVIS JAMES C 102.34
7/1/2024 R M-21-7-15 W BROADWAY 00755 DAVIS JAMES C 274.04
7/1/2024 R M-33-25-5 E LAKE 00240 DAVIS JAMES C 159.58



7/1/2024 R MAP-83-9 M01 GAMBLIN CEMETERY RD 00122DAVIS JANET 432.82
7/1/2024 R MAP-83-9 E GAMBLIN CEM 00144 DAVIS JANET & KRYSTAL & MARK PHELPS232.54
7/1/2024 R M-35-7-8 M01 SANDCUT RD 00380 DAVIS JORDAN 181.43
7/1/2024 R M-35-7-8 CROWLEY LN 00851 DAVIS JORDAN 455.29
7/1/2024 R M-26-16-2 W FARREN 00204 DAVIS MATTIE (D) 53.29
7/1/2024 R M-32-47-41 2ND NORTH 00434 DAVIS SINA RAY 380.27
7/1/2024 R M-32-1-19 N SEMINARY 00000 DAVIS TERRY GLENN 98.23
7/1/2024 R M-32-1-16 NISBET 00143 DEESE JAMES T   (D) 102.34
7/1/2024 R MAP-84-67-6 OFF MCGREGOR RD 00000DENTON U R (D) 121.08
7/1/2024 R M-33-17-13C HALL ST 00105 DEVOTO CHRISTOPHER M102.34
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-54 MAGNOLIA DR 00146 DICKERSONBRADLEY T ETAL222.34
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-5-2A HOPKINSVILLE RD 00000 DICKERSONRAYMOND E (D)133.31
7/1/2024 R OAKH-2-14 OAK HILL CIRCLE 00300 DILLINGHAMEDD EST (D) 238.65
7/1/2024 R M-23-4-1 MORELAND AVE 00000 DOKE L O (D) 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-21-44-22 HOPEWELL 00462 DONAHUE DEBRA FRAZIER 292.4
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-16B CHRISTIAN PRIVILEGE 00000DOUGLAS IKE EST   (D) 123.11
7/1/2024 R M-22-32-19 DOZIER 00640 DOWNEY OSWLEY & MARY LOU537.71
7/1/2024 R MAP-42-3 P02 COLONIAL MINE RD 00000DOZIER WILLIAM LOWRY JR (D)181.43
7/1/2024 R WHPL-1-1-19 REYNOLDS LN 00095 DRAKE LOUIS 245.72
7/1/2024 R M-32-42-5 FIRST NORTH ST 00000 DRAKE RANDALL H 118.67
7/1/2024 R M-21-30-27 PRIDE AV 00170 DULIN REBECCA K 128.91
7/1/2024 R MAP-51-36-3 M01 255 OLD MORGANFIELD RDDUNCAN DARREN 191.61
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-23-11 N MAIN 00068 DUNCAN LAVONA 75.72
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-23-1 S MAIN 00074 DUNCAN WILLIAM J 200.41
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-17-11 NE RAILROAD 00216 DUNLAP RON & HOLLY 335.35
7/1/2024 R M-34-10-14 FOREST LN 00129 DUNN SARA B 255.64
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-23A ILSLEY RD 07512 DUNNING JEFF & LORIE 281.59
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-18 ILSLEY RD 07436 DUNNING JEFFERY L & LORIE ANN432.82
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-19 ILSLEY RD 00000 DUNNING LORI & JEFF 139.5
7/1/2024 R MAP-44-23C M02 OLD PRICE RD 02080 DURHAM JESSICA A 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-44-23C M01 OLD PRICE RD 01990 DURHAM JESSICA A & KIM KITTINGER412.37
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-22-12 MAIN ST 00123 EARL ANITA J EST 83.97
7/1/2024 R STCH-13-11 MAIN ST 00060 EARL WILMA R 79.86
7/1/2024 R M-32-9-17 EARLEWOOD DR 00000 EARLEWOODDEVELOPMENT (D)133.05
7/1/2024 R MENSER-1-1-12 NORTONVILLE RD 00000 EAVES EVONNE M & JAMES243.95
7/1/2024 R STCH-10-12 GREENVILLE ST 00000 ELI-WARD CHARLOTTE 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-12A W MOSS 00307 ELLIS BERTHA 53.29
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-12B W MOSS 00309 ELLIS LEXIE MRS 53.29
7/1/2024 R MAP-144-16B JEWELL CITY RD 08385 EMBRY NICHOLAS C 502.76
7/1/2024 R WHPL-1-3-9-1 GREENVILLE RD 00108 EMERSON VENUS ETAL    (D)130.96
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 225 M01MADISONVILLE 225 ESTES JENNIFER AND DEVIN TODD71.69
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-7-19 MAIN ST 00126 EVANS FRANK JR 100.31
7/1/2024 R MAP-149-7 M02 SMITH-TODD RD 00695 EVANS JACKIE 191.61
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-18A FRAZER LN 00662 EVANS ROBERT & PAUL KINGERY295.92
7/1/2024 R MAP-23-10 BEULAH RD 12535 EVANS ROBERT EARL & BEVERLY SUZANNE314.26
7/1/2024 R M-26-39-8 NEW ARNOLD 00206 FAGAN ROBERT MRS-LILLIAN67.65
7/1/2024 R M-21-29-3 GRAVES ST 00416 FAIRROW LILLIE MAE ESTATE 562.28



7/1/2024 R M-15-1-29 TRAMWAY 00000 FARROW GEORGE EST 187.53
7/1/2024 R M-44-4-18 GRAPEVINE RD 02845 FAULK CAROLYN 163.63
7/1/2024 R MAP-112-13C NEW SALEM CIRCLE 00841FAULK MICHAEL & VICKI377.64
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-28-1 HUCKLEBERRY RD 00500 FELKER WILLIAM HAROLD (D)172.46
7/1/2024 R M-34-2A-68 FOREST ACRES DR 00000FIELDS CHRIS & JANET 212.08
7/1/2024 R MAP-36-11 NORTONVILLE RD 12415 FIELDS WILLIAM T JR & DIXIE ESTATE 657.64
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 247 M01MADISONVILLE 247 FIGHT CHRIS 114.54
7/1/2024 R M-26-12-4 S ATKINSON 00305 FITZPATRICK BEN ESTATE (D) 67.65
7/1/2024 R HAN-1-2C N LIVINGSTON ST 00170 FLETCHER RICHARD & JACLYN L648.04
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 21 M01 VICTORIA 21 FLORES ROSA MARIA 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-32-44-3 E NOEL 00330 FLOWERS NORVELL MRS 388.46
7/1/2024 R M-33-38-39 PARK AV 00083 FOE TODD E & KRISTIAN N BURTON FOE572.42
7/1/2024 R M-35-6-6 SANDCUT RD 00015 FOLLIN CHARLES B 528.89
7/1/2024 R BARNS-10-6 HOPKINSVILLE RD 00000 FORD R 137.47
7/1/2024 R MAN-1-33 SHEPHERD LN 00160 FOREMAN SANDRA K 443.05
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 21 M01MADISONVILLE 21 FOREMAN WALLACE 208.61
7/1/2024 R M-21-5-20A LINCOLN AV 00654 FOSTER JOHN EST 239.3
7/1/2024 R STCH-2-2 SPRUCE ST 00050 FRANKLIN HAROLD B & AMY M866.17
7/1/2024 R STCH-7-2C M01 GILLAND ST 000010 FRANKLIN JACKY 232.54
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-24-6 M01 KATHY DR 00105 FRANKLIN NATHAN & NICHOLE160.99
7/1/2024 R MAP-56-17A ELVA RD 01329 FRAZIER MICHAEL 275.45
7/1/2024 R MAP-56-17A M01 ELVA RD 01325 FRAZIER MICHAEL & DIANE150.74
7/1/2024 R M-26-27-7 S SEBREE 00403 FULLER MICHAEL E 143.24
7/1/2024 R M-21-27-4 BROWN ST 00416 GAINES AMOS (D) 102.34
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-15 PRINCETON ST 00000 GALLOWAY L B HEIRS (D) 153.8
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-14-6 W PINE 00039 GALLOWAYLAWRENCE & RUTH (D)139.14
7/1/2024 R MAP-56-4C-1 CARBONDALE RD 00000 GAMBLIN SCOTT 315.23
7/1/2024 R OAKH-4-8A OFF US 41A 00000 GAMBLIN WILLARD ESTATE (D) 117.04
7/1/2024 R MGAP-4-11 N ELM 00112 GARRETT CINDY ( ETAL ) 351.04
7/1/2024 R MAP-105-10 M01 BROWN RD 03815 GASKILL TIMOTHY & CINDY280.07
7/1/2024 R M-21-45-4 GRAVES ST 00226 GAYNOR LARRY A & BENITA A537.71
7/1/2024 R WHPL-1-1-16 M01 SCOTT RD 00451 GEE MORGAN 92.16
7/1/2024 R MAP-13-30 DALTON RD 03760 GEE SCOTT & REBECCA396.02
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-21 WILLOW ST 00000 GIBSON GROVER 143.53
7/1/2024 R M-20-12-4 RAILROAD 00000 GIBSON LEE B & W E WOOTEN (D)139.14
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-7-8 LOUISVILLE AV 00000 GIBSON RICE EST 126.83
7/1/2024 R M-26-17-5 S MCEUEN 00309 GILL GEORGIA A 67.65
7/1/2024 R M-16-3-13 N MCEUEN 00317 GILLUM WALTER & JAMES67.65
7/1/2024 R MGAP-8-9 FRANK STAFFORD BLVD 00133GILMORE TIFFANY 396.02
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-1E M01 WELLS RD 01514 B GILSTRAP SHARON 355.14
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-37 WELLS RD 00550 GIPSON DIANE MARIE & JESSIE D &365.38
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-37 M01 WELLS RD 00590 GIPSON GOBLE 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-38 WELLS RD 00466 GIPSON JESSIE & DIANE 304.1
7/1/2024 R M-11-11B-2A WYATT AV 00000 GIVENS PARL T     (D) 173.89
7/1/2024 R DEER CREEK 10 M01 BEAVER CREEK DR 00635GODWIN BENJAMEN 259.74
7/1/2024 R MAP-134-15 B01 CASNER RD 03495 GOSSETT WAYNE & TAMMY181.43
7/1/2024 R MGAP-22-22 MORTON ST 00143 GRAY ROGER & WENDY DOW35



7/1/2024 R NEBO-7-6A HOFFMAN 00000 GREEN FRANCIS 278.44
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-35-1 OLD DALTON CEMETERY 01271GREEN MERLE & BRENDA293.83
7/1/2024 R WHPL-3-2-9A M01 WHITE LN 00072 GREENPOINT CREDIT LLC 372.46
7/1/2024 R M-2-1-8C M01 TUCKER SCHOOLHOUSE RD 01247GREGORY RONALD 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-11-24 M01 BARNHILL RD 00000 GRIFFIN MARK 308.13
7/1/2024 R MAP-87-78D SLAUGHTERS LAKE RD 00000GRIFFIN WILLIAM E 319.6
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-18A M01 FRAZER LN 00662 GRIMES DENA 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-16-6-6 S ATKINSON 00105 GRINSTEADCHILES EDWARD  (D)202.51
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-1C M02 WELLS RD 01555 GROVES LISA 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-33-49-5 HODGE 00736 GUNN JOSEPH 200.41
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-5-7-2 MOCKINGBIRD 00000 H.H. BOYD ESTATE 116.63
7/1/2024 R MAP-76-18-5-1 OLIVE BRANCH CHURCH RD 00000GIBSON JOHN 563.99
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-59 NILES RD 00000 HALE S.A. ESTATE 203.1
7/1/2024 R M-21-28-4 ELM ST 00000 HALL HERMAN C 151.39
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-47 WALNUT ST 00000 HALL ORDINE & ARDINE129.26
7/1/2024 R MAP-126-36 M01 ILLEY SISK RD 0000 HALLUM DEREK 81.87
7/1/2024 R MAP-114-21 M01 ASHBYBURG RD 02765 HAMBERG ERIC 288.18
7/1/2024 R M-16-2-3 JOHNSON AV 00415 HAMILTON JOYCE 53.29
7/1/2024 R M-16-1-14 WOODLAWN 00503 HAMILTON JOYCE M 100.31
7/1/2024 R CHATEAU 11 M01 CHATEAU 11 HAMMONDCHYLENNA 96.18
7/1/2024 R MAN-3-6 M01 NEBO RD 05174 HARDRICK RONALD 776.81
7/1/2024 R MAP-35-5 CHARLESTON RD 04675 HARRIS JACOB A & ANGEL M763.94
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-36 RABBIT RIDGE 02025 HARRIS JIMMY & DANNA220.27
7/1/2024 R ANT-3-5 ANTON RD 05440 HARRIS RICHARD L            (D)269.32
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 216 M01MADISONVILLE 216 HART SIERRA 214.78
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-28A M02 AUTUMN LN 00145 HART TONYA & DONALD236.57
7/1/2024 R M-21-27-7 EARLE ST 00527 HATCHER DELLA I ESTATE (D) 155.44
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-10A DAYLIGHT RD 00000 HAYNE SUE 266.14
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 24 M01 BRIGHTON 00047 HEATHER GONZALEZ 255
7/1/2024 R M-17-1-6-2 ROBERT LN 00000 HELWIG MISTY 305.27
7/1/2024 R M-16-2A-3 JOHNSON AV 00420 HENDRIX RUBY 288.34
7/1/2024 R M-32-41-11 N KENTUCKY 00346 HERNANDEZJOSE L 1598.5
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-24A RABBIT RIDGE RD 00000 HERRINGTONOTTO ETAL   (D)253.92
7/1/2024 R M-21-51-8 NISBET 00217 HOCKER CLINT & REBEKAH102.34
7/1/2024 R M-26-4-6 W MAIN 00302 HOCKER CLINT D & REBEKAH306.73
7/1/2024 R M-32-43-7 B T WASHINGTON 00000HODGES JAMES A 112.6
7/1/2024 R MAP-83-8 M03 E GAMBLIN CEMETERY RDHOGAN DAVID 131.29
7/1/2024 R COILTOWN-2-11A MORGAN ST 00125 HOLINESS CHURCH     (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-33-22-18 S SCOTT 00136 HOLLOWAYWENDELL 919.93
7/1/2024 R NEBO-7-1A OFF HOFFMAN ST 00000 HOME OWNERS ENTERPRISES 173.21
7/1/2024 R STCH-2-18A M01 NORTONVILLE RD 06434 HOPPER KIMBER N 620.89
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-12 MARTIN LOOP 00295 HOWELL STEVEN 528.89
7/1/2024 R STCH-15-1 M02 RASH ST 00000 HUDDLESTONKAYLA 61.45
7/1/2024 R CTON-2-1-6A NILES RD 00000 HUGHES BRICE & HEATHER121.32
7/1/2024 R MAP-113-3B US 41S 00000 HUNT EUGENE S & JOSEPH R61.45
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-30A HECLA RD 00000 HUNT JOHN EST 172.17
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-36 TRAMWAY 00000 HUNT JOHN EST 131.29



7/1/2024 R M-21-5-20 LINCOLN AV 00664 HUTCHINS LILLIE BELLE ETAL151.39
7/1/2024 T  15 E CENTER ST IDEMIA IDENTITY & SEC USA LLC 93.08
7/1/2024 R MAP-38-11G-1 SHADE TREE RD 00420 IPOCK KATHERINE L 255
7/1/2024 R MAP-109-57 TRABUE RD 00167 JENKINS ARLYN & AUDREY   (D)210.05
7/1/2024 R M-16-1-9 DULIN ST 00512 JENKINS CASSIE MAY (D) 71.69
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 49 M01 VICTORIA 49 JENSON ANTHONY 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-26-23-9 S ATKINSON 00412 JOHNICAN FRANKLIN 67.65
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-18 HECLA RD 00000 JOHNSON ALFRED EST 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-16-5-5 N MCEUEN 00113 JOHNSON BRITTON      (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R WHPL-1-2-2F M01 SCOTT RD 00294 JOHNSON CODY T. 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-32-45-21 N HARRIG 00140 JOHNSON CORNELIOUS & SADIE431.4
7/1/2024 R STCH-15-1 M01 RASH ST 00010 JOHNSON DONALD 171.2
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-8-1B RUSS HILL RD 00070 JOHNSON ELIZABETH L 647.45
7/1/2024 R OAKH-5-3 OLD US 41N 00000 JOHNSON JAMES D ETAL    (D)131.29
7/1/2024 R OAKH-1-2A OFF OAKHILL CIRCLE JOHNSON JOHN EST 213.07
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-46B OLD MANNINGTON RD 00000JOHNSON LEE & ROSA 141.53
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-34 TRAMWAY 00000 JOHNSON WILL EST 145.56
7/1/2024 R M-26-39-5 NEW ARNOLD 00108 JOHNSTON DILLMAN F 7 BETTY59.42
7/1/2024 R MAP-73-1F-1 BUTTERMILK RD 04310 JOINER JAMES C & MELVINA (D)387.81
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-60 M01 MAGNOLIA DR 00015 JONES GARY 212.08
7/1/2024 R MAP-33-7C M01 BLANCHARD RD 00135 JONES GARY & BEATRICE925.41
7/1/2024 R M-26-19-34 E FOX LN 00206 JONES HARRY F 53.29
7/1/2024 R BEU-4-4A-1 BEULAH RD 00000 JONES JUDY & ANITA JACKSON129.26
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-4-20 CARROLL LN 00035 JONES PHYLLIS  (D) 232.54
7/1/2024 R MAP-113-3 MCINTOSH CHAPEL 00338JOSLEYN BETTY EST    (D)327.16
7/1/2024 R M-34-9-19 WOODLAWN 00137 JOWERS PATRICIA M 255.64
7/1/2024 T  MADISONVILLE JWJ LLC 167.79
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-6 M01 CRABTREE LP 00071 KEEN GRANT 210.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-15-33B M02 NILES RD 03550 KELLEY DANNY 141.15
7/1/2024 R M-35-4-41C CLARE LN 00000 KEY KATHERINE SUE330.62
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-12-20 KEITH DR 0058 KEY RENGY R & DEBRA509.07
7/1/2024 R M-33-39-16 M01 HODGE ST 00652 KEYES AMANDA 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-31-2-27 N SEMINARY 00861 KILLOUGH CLARA 65.5
7/1/2024 R OAKH-5-2 US 41 N 00000 KILMER AZA LEE ESTATE 135.32
7/1/2024 R MAP-23-10 M01 DAVID FITZSIMMON RD 00000KINGERY PAUL 181.43
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-16D M01 RUSS HILL RD 00310 KIPLING JORDAN 673.98
7/1/2024 R NEBO-7-11 LIBERTY RD 00000 KIRKWOOD ARTIE L HEIRS 255
7/1/2024 R MAP-31-25 HIGH GLORY RD 00000 KIRKWOODE C EST (D) 253.92
7/1/2024 R CHATEAU 77 M01 CHATEAU 77 KNIGHT TINA & JOHN 151.39
7/1/2024 R ANT-1-4 ANTON RD 05676 KOCH KEAR 232.54
7/1/2024 R M-26-33-17 SADLER 00403 KRIEG VERONICA E (D) 85.99
7/1/2024 T  900 HOSPITAL DR LABORATORYCORP OF AMERICA21878.43
7/1/2024 R MAP-99-3 M01 CARROLL BROTHERS RD 00165LADD BRIAN & ANGIE182.07
7/1/2024 R COILTOWN-3-7 HILL ST 00000 LAMB MARLON & MELENA293.83
7/1/2024 R M-20-10-18 CORBLY 00367 LANAHAM JUANITA 421.18
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 46 M01 VICTORIA 46 LANDEROS JOSE 61.45
7/1/2024 R MAP-142-15 M01 ORTEN BRIDGE RD 01480LARKINS RON & LORI 359.25



7/1/2024 R MAP-71-6A-2 M01 RAILROAD 00825 LAROSE WALTER 167.09
7/1/2024 R WHPL-3-2-13 HILL ST 00000 LAUGHARY TRACI A & WILLIAM A MASSEY291.41
7/1/2024 R M-22-1-78A EBENEZER 00346 LEAR ROBERT A & CAROL791.12
7/1/2024 R MAP-58-1C OFF KY 112 00000 LEE DAVID RAY 203.1
7/1/2024 R M-23-4-11 MOORELAND AV 00000 LEVIN WILLIAM HEIRS (D) 171.2
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-15-1 M01 S CHURCH ST 00122 LINDSEY MISTY 490.01
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-15 CHURCH ST 00126 LINDSEY MISTY GALE 182.43
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-15-1 CHURCH ST 00122 LINDSEY MISTY GALE 233.47
7/1/2024 R M-22-28-10 W LAKE 00107 LITTLEPAGEDAVID J & STEFANIE A445.68
7/1/2024 R MENSER-1-2-8 NORTONVILLE RD 12430 LIVELY WILLIAM 737.38
7/1/2024 R MENSER-1-2-6-1 M01 NORT RD 12510 LIVELY WILLIAM H 250.9
7/1/2024 R MGAP-20-3 SYCAMORE 00131 LOCK SHANNON 643.38
7/1/2024 R M-22-4-11 W BROADWAY 00545 LOGAN BRENDA JOYCE102.34
7/1/2024 R LAS VEGAS 15 M01 LAS VEGAS 15 LOMAX LINDA 171.2
7/1/2024 R LAS VEGAS 7 M01 LAS VEGAS 7 00000 LOMAX LINDA 165.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-126-6J OLD NORT WHPL RD 00000LOVAN ARTHUR & CATHERINE337.73
7/1/2024 R MAP-87-38 SLAUGHTERS LAKE RD 03630LOVE CLARENCE E SR & LAURA451.68
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-26-1 S MAIN 00044 LOVE KELLY CHRISTINE196.31
7/1/2024 R MAP-15-6-1-1 M01 PETER HOWTON RD 01004LOVIK BRIAN & LEXIA 673.98
7/1/2024 R MGAP-3-18A HOPKINSVILLE RD 00116 LUCAS ANTHONY L & JO ANN483.97
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-45 MAGNOLIA DR 00000 LYNCH DAKOTA S 252.98
7/1/2024 R M-21-34-9 LUNSFORD 00129 MACKEY MARY SUE ESTATE (D) 594.93
7/1/2024 R M-43-1-2 HODGE 00764 MADISON MICHAEL R 114.54
7/1/2024 R M-43-1-3 HODGE 00778 MADISON MICHAEL R 272.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-52-28 M02 NEBO RD 05760 MANGUM HELEN 171.2
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-7-21 MAIN ST 00138 MANN FLINT A 139.14
7/1/2024 R MAP-83-3A M01 E GAMBLIN CEMETERY RDMARCUM TAMMY 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-20-9-7 M01 W RAILROAD 00231 1/2 MARIA COBB 61.45
7/1/2024 R MAN-2-3 WEBSTER ST 00035 MARKS CHARLES & MARVETTA566.31
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-16-6 JESSE AV 00134 MARLOW AMY CHRISTINE ETAL441.59
7/1/2024 R M-28-6-14E HANSON RD 00000 MARTIN GERALD A 245.4
7/1/2024 R MAP-23-12-1-1 M03 BEULAH RD 13565 MARTIN JOY BETH 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-8-28-1 D C MARTIN LN 00234 MARTIN TRULY ETAL 252.98
7/1/2024 R MAP-8-28-2 D C MARTIN LN 00000 MARTIN TRULY ETAL 295.09
7/1/2024 R MAP-8-28-1 M01 D C MARTIN LN 00232 MARTIN WILLIAM & ALISSA51.25
7/1/2024 R M-25-6-5 E RUTTER 00304 MATCHEN JAMES T JR - ETAL785.04
7/1/2024 R M-26-39-7 M01 NEW ARNOLD 00204 MCCAY KEVIN 329.24
7/1/2024 R M-21-30-17 N CHURCH 00117 MCELROY WILLIAM & VERNA M102.34
7/1/2024 R MAP-13-41 BET LEVEL RD 01855 MCELVAIN THOMAS EARL 314.26
7/1/2024 R MAP-87-49B SLAUGHTERS LAKE RD 00000MCGARY JESSE W EST 112.6
7/1/2024 R NORT-3-6-18 WILLOW DR 00336 MCGOWANCRYSTAL & MATTHEW163.63
7/1/2024 R OAKH-4-9 MAIN ST 00766 MCGOWANMICHAEL 410.36
7/1/2024 R MAP-70-25A ILSLEY RD 05840 MCKECHNIEROBERT ELLIS 189.6
7/1/2024 R MGAP-25-40 CROOKED ST 00143 MCKENZIE LISA MICHELLA260.11
7/1/2024 R CTON-2-3-7 NILES RD 00115 MCKINNEY NELLIE 255
7/1/2024 R MAP-15-6-1-1 PETER HOWTON RD 00946MCKNIGHT LINDA 1757.27
7/1/2024 R MAP-35-30 CHARLESTON RD 00000 MCMILLEN JEANETTE ESTATE 182.65



7/1/2024 R MAP-126-6A M01 DILLINGHAM SCHOOL RD 00275MCNARY BEULAH ESTATE 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-21-42-13 HOPEWELL ST 00736 MEEKS DONALD W 118.67
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-23 M01 NORTONVILLE RD 11250 MENSER DANNY 201.9
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-45 HECLA RD 00000 MERRETT CLARENCE 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-28 TRAMWAY 00000 METCALF DANIEL EST 131.29
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-64A NORTONVILLE RD 00000 MILLER GLENDA SUE  (D)172.17
7/1/2024 R MAP-35-14C M01 FOX RD 01824 MILLER JUDY 346.94
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-3-8 NW RAILROAD 00284 MILLER VOYD DONALD 194.36
7/1/2024 R M-32-42-10 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 00420MIMMS MOSE ESTATE 118.67
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-12 TAYLOR AV 00101 MINOR TAMMIE ROCHELLE193.71
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-3 YOUNG AV 00208 MINOR WILLIE B EST 183.44
7/1/2024 R M-32-42-7 B T WASHINGTON 00419MITCHELL CURTIS 81.87
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 39 M01MADISONVILLE 39 MITCHELL ERIC WAYNE 292.4
7/1/2024 R NEBO-2-10 S BERNARD ST 00165 MITCHELL JAMES THOMAS & ELIZABETH396.02
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 163 M01MADISONVILLE 163 MOORE BRITTANY 298.5
7/1/2024 R MAP-121-1A ANTON RD 04355 MOORE CHARLES R 391.16
7/1/2024 R M-34-16-11 PEARL DR 01213 MOORE KATHY LYNN 396.02
7/1/2024 R MAP-141-14 M01 OLD WHITE PLAINS NORT RD 00424MOORE LORETTA 51.25
7/1/2024 R STCH-15-2F M01 RASH ST 00090 MORGAN AMANDA 433.41
7/1/2024 R COILTOWN-3-7 M01 HILL ST 00080 MORGAN CRYSTAL 216.16
7/1/2024 R MAP-14-25 M02 LEE JOHNSON RD 00188 MORGAN J P & CRYSTAL 334.71
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-3-1 M01 MORGAN LN 00040 MORGAN MYRTLE 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-13 CHRISTIAN PRIVILEGE 00330MORGAN RONNIE & RITA HAWKINS222.34
7/1/2024 R STCH-2-26 BUTTERMILK RD 00390 MORRIS JUDY & BETTY 222.34
7/1/2024 R M-23-5-4A UNION ST 00000 MORRIS JULIA ESTATE 171.2
7/1/2024 R STCH-7-10 PRINCETON ST 00270 MORRIS YOLANDA F 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-26-18-1 W BOYLE 00404 MORROW DEBORAH B & WILLIAM L67.65
7/1/2024 R M-16-3-8 N MCEUEN 00327 MORROW JESS       (D) 92.16
7/1/2024 R NEBO-4-3 LIBERTY RD 00000 MORTON CORDIE 261.13
7/1/2024 R MAP-7-27 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS 00000MORTON JOHN C 57.35
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-12 PRINCETON ST 00110 MYERS KENNETH &  AMY171.2
7/1/2024 R MGAP-10-3 SYCAMORE 00151 NAJERA MYRA JOHNSON249.85
7/1/2024 R ANT-4-3 ANTON RD 05755 NALL J E HEIRS 420.55
7/1/2024 R CHATEAU 3 M01 CHATEAU 3 NANCE JOHNNY JR 104.39
7/1/2024 R M-33-44-11 HALL ST 00621 NANCE WILLIAM T & TANYA635.81
7/1/2024 R M-26-15-9 WESTSIDE 00113 NICHOLSONDAVID & JOAN PLEASANT67.65
7/1/2024 R M-22-4-24 W BROADWAY 00683 NOEL JOHNNIE LEE 580.64
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 124 M01MADISONVILLE 124 NOEL LINDA 92.16
7/1/2024 R M-33-44-1A M02 CAROLINE 00212 NORMAN MODESTE MADISON69.65
7/1/2024 T  4696 HANSON RD NORTHSIDE CARWASH LLC 1763.38
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-31A CHARLESTON RD 00000 NUGENT TOM MRS EST (D)203.1
7/1/2024 R ROBINWOOD 3 M01 CONCORD AV 00037 NUNEZ RAMON 193.71
7/1/2024 R M-34-9-41 OFF SKYLINE DR 00000 OATES CHARLES K & WARD ESTATE (D) 92.16
7/1/2024 R M-44-2-10 M01 GRAPEVINE RD 02565 OFFUTT ALLAN 250.9
7/1/2024 R M-44-2-10 GRAPEVINE RD 00000 OFFUTT ALLAN M 314.26
7/1/2024 R LAS VEGAS 13 M01 LAS VEGAS 13 OFFUTT BARRY 173.21
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-2-5 M01 CHURCH ST 00000 OGLESBY ROZZIE 51.25



7/1/2024 R NORT-2-5-22A BLANCHE AV 00000 OGLESBY WILLIAM ORVAL104.39
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-4-12 BLANCHE AV 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN 94.14
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-13A MONARCH 00099 OWNER UNKNOWN 181.43
7/1/2024 R M-21-26-3 NISBET 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN 204.52
7/1/2024 R M-32-47-3B MORTON ST 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN 167.75
7/1/2024 R M-32-51-1 PRITCHETT 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN 265.83
7/1/2024 R MAP-133-22 KY 254 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN 264.37
7/1/2024 R MAP-101-7 M01 ASHBYBURG RD 02129 OWNER UNKNOWN % 192.13
7/1/2024 R M-20-14-4 FAWCETT 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 139.14
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-29-5 DALTON RD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 188.17
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-1-17 RACETRACK RD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 264.37
7/1/2024 R M-33-37-16 PARK AV 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-26-33-16 SADLER DR 00407 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 65.5
7/1/2024 R M-26-33-18 SADLER 00405 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 63.47
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-44 FORK SPRING RD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 203.1
7/1/2024 R MAP-7-20-2 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS 00000OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 325.69
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-50 VINE ST 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 131.29
7/1/2024 R M-32-42-1A FIRST NORTH ST 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 81.87
7/1/2024 R MAP-21-38 RABBIT RIDGE RD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 235.22
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-15 ST CHARLES RD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 204.52
7/1/2024 R M-26-33-6 E FARREN 00414 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 67.65
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-4-1-4 N MAIN 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 143.24
7/1/2024 R M-26-39-12 NEW ARNOLD 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 67.65
7/1/2024 R M-33-47-7A W-S PARK AV 00000 PARK WILMAN (D) 65.5
7/1/2024 R MAP-113-18 M01 HOPKINSVILLE RD 15870 PARKER DOWELL & LINDA77.79
7/1/2024 R ILSLEY-3-2 ILSLEY RD 08485 PARKER WANDA (D) 402.14
7/1/2024 R M-27-1-3B BROWN BADGETT LP 01885PARKEST TIMOTHY 1500.22
7/1/2024 R M-12-2-5C BAILEY AV 00000 PARKS LENA 169.85
7/1/2024 R M-26-13-12 E CLARK 00207 PATTERSONTOLBERT & EURA67.65
7/1/2024 R M-26-38-27A NOEL 00209 PATTERSONWILLIAM 92.16
7/1/2024 R M-25-6-11 RUTTER 00318 PAYNE MARY LOU (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R MAP-108-15 M01 POWDER HOUSE LN 00110PEAK CHARLES 197.81
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-9-5 M01 S BOB BRUCE 00000 PENDLEY CHRISTINA 61.45
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-13 S CHURCH ST 00128 PENDLEY JAMES E & TAMARA R508.47
7/1/2024 R MAP-15-16-5-1 M01 PETER HOWTON RD 01151PENDLEY JOHN 620.89
7/1/2024 R BEU-4-6 CHARLESTON RD 00320 PENDLEY SHERRY & JOHN243.95
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 7 M01 VICTORIA 7 PENTECOSTTIMOTHY 61.45
7/1/2024 R MAP-125-34 M02 OLD NORT-WHPL RD 02152PERKINS JAMES A & RITA F (D)302
7/1/2024 R MAP-44-23B  M01 OLD PRICE RD 01901 PHELPS JASON & JENNIFER51.25
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-3-10 M01 BAILEY ST 00285 PHELPS KRISSY 92.16
7/1/2024 R M-26-7-4 N RAILROAD 00310 PHELPS WILLIE MAE 67.65
7/1/2024 R M-23-5-2 I C RAILROAD 00000 PHILLIPS W F (D) 61.45
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-25-3 PINE ST 00010 PIERCE WANDA    (D) 194.36
7/1/2024 R BARNS-4-1 HOPKINSVILLE RD 00000 PILLOW JOHN & SHIRLEY A213.07
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-54 TRAMWAY 00110 PINNER BEVERLY & MAGGIE163.03
7/1/2024 R WHITAKER MHP 6 M01WHITAKER MHP 6 POWELL ANITA 222.34
7/1/2024 R NEBO-7-7 LIBERTY RD 00000 POWELL KAYLA L 157.9



7/1/2024 R M-14-1-15 CORUM DR 01541 PRESSLEY BRIAN 153.48
7/1/2024 R MGAP-27-11A SYCAMORE ST 00134 PRIDE GREG 396.02
7/1/2024 R MAP-7-29 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS 00000PRIDE J P (D) 127.5
7/1/2024 O  *SUSPENSE* 43.44
7/1/2024 O  BARTON GENEVA MODELL 56.19
7/1/2024 R M-34-21-61 MAGNOLIA DR 00035 PRUDEN CATHALEEN 269.32
7/1/2024 R M-26-6-9 W THOMPSON 00104 PUERTO JORGE & SHANIA LOCKLEAR163.63
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 168 M01MADISONVILLE 168 QUEEN LORI J 135.02
7/1/2024 R MGAP-25-41 M01 CROOKED ST 00141 RAGER DERICK 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-26-20-7 E MAIN 00112 RAINWATERJO ANN 67.65
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 32 M01 VICTORIA 32 RAMIREZ ALEX 81.87
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-7-10 M01 PRIDE ST 00013 RANDOLPHMARY HARBIN 92.16
7/1/2024 R M-21-44-19B HOPEWELL 00440 RANKIN BRADLEY      (D)100.31
7/1/2024 R MAP-153-11 BAKERSPORT RD 00000 RAPID ENERGY INC 365.38
7/1/2024 R MAP-75-16-4 M01 JOHN THOMAS RD 00699RAY GERALD A 143.07
7/1/2024 R M-21-33-11A N CHURCH ST 00202 RAY IMER  (D) 139.14
7/1/2024 R M-26-18-7 S ATKINSON 00413 RAY ROY MRS-HATTIE-67.65
7/1/2024 R MAP-126-36B M01 OLD NORTONVILLE RD 00000RAY SHIRLEY 346.94
7/1/2024 R MAP-109-56 M01 WHITE PLAINS RD 03100 REDDICK PHYLLIS (D) 476.75
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-7 S MCEUEN 00211 REDMON EDNA EST 67.65
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 223 M01MADISONVILLE 223 REYNOLDS CHRIS 153.48
7/1/2024 R M-22-1-44 SHARP AV 00556 REYNOLDS RONALD & BEVERLY615.35
7/1/2024 R MGAP-16-6A MORTON ST 137 1/2 RICHARDSONDAVID CARROLL323.08
7/1/2024 R MAP-6-31-2 DALTON RD 05533 RICKARD KELLY 355.14
7/1/2024 R M-33-44-1A M04 CAROLINE 00220 RIGGINS AMBER & CAANE69.65
7/1/2024 R HAN-1-4 N W RAILROAD ST 00065RIGGS RONALD G & VANESSA695.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-144-2 M02 ONTON RD 00000 RIGGS VANESSA 61.45
7/1/2024 R M-20-12-2 RAILROAD ST 00236 RIGNEY NORMAN W & TIFFANY J194.36
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-5-18A BLANCHE AV 00126 RILEY ROBERT & JUNE (D)572.42
7/1/2024 R MGAP-17-14 CHURCH ST 00000 ROACH HERMAN MRS 319.34
7/1/2024 R M-22-11-12 LAWRENCE 00305 ROBARDS JEROME VAL 180.01
7/1/2024 R MAP-126-36A PLEASANT HILL 00000 RODGERS WILLADEAN  (D)208.97
7/1/2024 R MAP-99-3 CARROLL BROTHERS 00141RODGERS WILLADEAN  (D)255.64
7/1/2024 R MAP-99-7 DANIEL BOONE RD 00000RODGERS WILLADEAN  (D)265.83
7/1/2024 R MAP-99-7 M02 DANIEL BOONE RD 00000RODGERS WILLADEAN EST (D)61.45
7/1/2024 R M-21-33-15 N CHURCH 00236 ROGERS JOESPH E 133.05
7/1/2024 R M-22-10-34 S SPRING 00134 ROGERS JOSEPH E 139.14
7/1/2024 R M-32-52-8 MORTON AV 00124 RORER VEARNICE 128.91
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 16 M01 VICTORIA 16 ROSALES EDUARDO 61.45
7/1/2024 R MGAP-1-6-1 HOPKINSVILLE RD 00000 ROSS FAIRY ESTATE 192.62
7/1/2024 R STCH-4-7B PRINCETON ST 00160 ROYAL JANICE 158.95
7/1/2024 R VICTORIA 33 M01 VICTORIA 33 SALANO MIGEL ANGEL 69.65
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-29 BASS HILL 00177 SAMS THOMAS ETAL (D)231.13
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-29 C01 BASS HILL RD 00000 SAMS THOMAS ETAL (D)57.35
7/1/2024 R OAKH-3-28A OAKHILL 00000 SANKEY GEORGE F 157.9
7/1/2024 R BARNS-3-8A M01 AUDIE RD 00130 SATTERFIELDKEVIN 281.59
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-5-8 M01 HOPKINSVILLE RD 00237 SATTERFIELDKEVIN 51.25



7/1/2024 R MAP-24-11 NILES RD 01194 SCHANMIERDAVID 396.02
7/1/2024 R M-26-30-1 W BOYLE 00106 SCHOENAGELLISA 327.16
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-45B HUDDLESTON LOOP 00250SCHULTZ CANDENCE & JAMES455.29
7/1/2024 R M-20-11-18 N HOPEWELL 00927 SCHWARK WALTER RAYMOND180.01
7/1/2024 R M-26-17-1 W MOSS 00306 SCISNEY THEODIS & ARTELIA53.29
7/1/2024 R M-26-17-2 S MCEUEN 00301 SCISNEY THEODIS & ARTELIA57.35
7/1/2024 R DEER CREEK 24 M01 DEER CREEK 24 SCOTT HANAH 83.97
7/1/2024 R CTON-2-3-37 GIBB SPRING LN 00000 SCOTT HENRY W 141.73
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-39 TRAMWAY 00000 SCOTT SALLY EST   (D) 171.2
7/1/2024 R MAP-31-21 HIGH GLORY RD 01430 SHARP GEORGE CALVIN TAMMY LYNN
7/1/2024 R M-1-4-20 KINGDOM HALL RD 00260SHERMAN JOEY L & ARRON210.05
7/1/2024 R MAP-39-44 M01 COILTOWN RD 00800 SIMMS RAYMOND DALE193.71
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-1E M02 WELLS RD 01514 SIZEMORE WILLIAM SHANE71.69
7/1/2024 R OAKH-4-2 US 41A N 00000 SKIMEHORNHOLBERT 184.38
7/1/2024 R OAKH-1-3A-2 M01 OAKHILL CIRCLE 00695 SKIMEHORNROGER 404.21
7/1/2024 R NORT-3-2-3 PEACH ST 00517 SKINNER AMANDA & TERRY104.39
7/1/2024 R MAP-71-20A ST CHARLES RD 00000 SLAUGHTERSKATE 172.17
7/1/2024 R M-23-4-10 MOORELAND AV 00000 SMITH F C MRS HEIRS (D) 171.2
7/1/2024 R M-16-4-21 N MCEUEN 00318 SMITH JAMES H EST 71.69
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-14 FRONT ST 00201 SMITH SHERRY 297.91
7/1/2024 R M-26-19-11 S HIGHLAND 00107 SNEE ROSEA 368.02
7/1/2024 R M-11-8-14 W BROADWAY 00916 SNORTON VIVIAN (ETAL) 145.26
7/1/2024 R M-12-2-8-1 BURCHFIELD DR 00000 SNORTON VIVIAN (ETAL) 265.83
7/1/2024 R M-35-7-24 SANDCUT RD 00056 SOUTHERLANDDAVID L & MARTHA F1080.78
7/1/2024 R M-16-2-4 JOHNSON AV 00413 SPRINGFIELDHENRY T MRS (D)81.87
7/1/2024 R MGAP-7-7A M01 FRANK STAFFORD BLVD 00123STAFFORD FRANK 391.92
7/1/2024 R M-22-23-14 S MADISON 00680 STAFFORD FREDDIE J 535.63
7/1/2024 R MAP-142-17 M01 GRAYS BRANCH 00000 STANLEY DONNA 324.52
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-9-8 BOB BRUCE DR 00459 STANLEY JONATHAN 180.01
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-38 TRAMWAY 00207 STEEL JOHN MRS -SAMELLA-171.2
7/1/2024 R M-26-6-5 W THOMPSON 00202 STEPHENS PATRICIA 905.63
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-52 HECLA RD 00000 SUGG LELIA B  (D) 131.29
7/1/2024 R CHATEAU 32 M01 CHATEAU 32 SULLIVAN BILL 143.24
7/1/2024 T  1205 NEBO RD SURFKY NEWS GROUP INC 103.7
7/1/2024 R MAP-84-27 M01 NORTONVILLE RD 03802 SUTTLES DONNIE C 171.2
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 1 M01MADISONVILLE MHP 1 SUTTLES GARY 206.58
7/1/2024 R NORT-1-5-10 MOCKINGBIRD 00212 TANDY TIMOTHY 426.74
7/1/2024 R M-32-52-8A MORTON AV 00000 TAYLOR LIZZIE EST (D) 118.67
7/1/2024 R M-26-38-50D NEW ARNOLD 00000 TERRY ROBERT 88.06
7/1/2024 R M-26-38-50 NEW ARNOLD 00201 TERRY ROBERT & RONALD TERRY &645.96
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-4 YOUNG AV 00000 THOMAS ARTHUR 181.43
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-57-1 NILES RD 00000 THOMAS GEORGIA  (D) 387.03
7/1/2024 R M-26-5-11 OAKWOOD 00214 THOMAS HIAWATHA   (D)460.04
7/1/2024 R M-34-1-48 OAKDALE 00114 THOMPSONDEREK 429.38
7/1/2024 R M-34-1-49 OAKDALE 00092 THOMPSONDEREK 65.5
7/1/2024 R MGAP-20-17 CROOKED ST 00106 THURBY AUSTIN & CASSIE213.07
7/1/2024 T  2530 B NEBO RD TOMMY GS PLUMBING LLC 2257.83



7/1/2024 T  530 ISLAND FORD RD TRIPLE CROWN WIRELESS LLC 603.42
7/1/2024 R M-16-3-17 N MCEUEN 00305 TSE INVESTMENTS LLC 339.42
7/1/2024 R M-26-12-5A S ATKINSON 00307 TSE INVESTMENTS LLC 276.1
7/1/2024 R MENSER-2-3-26 NORTONVILLE RD 11780 TSE INVESTMENTS LLC 813.02
7/1/2024 R M-21-30-13-1 N CHURCH ST 00000 UNKNOWNOWNER 149.38
7/1/2024 R MADISONVILLE 241 M01MADISONVILLE 241 VANDERGRIFFDEBBY 261.74
7/1/2024 R NORT-2-26-16 S MAIN 00068 VANDIVER TIM 241.29
7/1/2024 R M-33-45-14B HANNER 00377 VANDIVER TIM 333.31
7/1/2024 R M-21-22-15 MURRAY 00210 VANDIVER TIMOTHY T 368.02
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-10 M01 HOPKINSVILLE RD 09414 VAUGHN BLAKELY 1342.37
7/1/2024 R M-15-3-8 MIMMS 00428 VENERABLEVELVUE MRS 96.18
7/1/2024 R M-26-38-37A S LEE TROVER TODD JR HWY 00808VICKERY TIMOTHY L & PEARL D130.96
7/1/2024 R M-26-6-26 WESTSIDE 00705 VINSON GEORGE W & JULIA S67.65
7/1/2024 R MAP-55-7A BEULAH RD 04890 WADE MARTY JAMES SR171.2
7/1/2024 R MAN-4-8 M01 NEBO RD 05095 WAGNER DAMON & ALANDA346.94
7/1/2024 R M-16-5-8 N MCEUEN 00107 WALKER ANTHONY ETAL 67.65
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-17A RUSS HILL RD 00768 WALKER RAY & CAROLINE304.1
7/1/2024 R MAP-111-19A-1 RUSS HILL RD 00000 WALKER RAY & CAROLINE323.45
7/1/2024 R STCH-2-8A WILLOW ST 00065 WALLACE FLOYD & PAM 340.87
7/1/2024 R MAP-84-37 LAKE GROVE LP 01157 WALLACE NOLAN R & CHARLENE645.37
7/1/2024 R M-33-26-3A S KENTUCKY AV 00000 WALTERS RALPH LEROY JR249.51
7/1/2024 R M-15-4-3 MIMMS 00417 WASHINGTONALBERT E   (D) 71.69
7/1/2024 R M-33-37-50A VINEGAR HILL 00000 WASHINGTONDOROTHY 143.24
7/1/2024 R M-32-40-7 N KENTUCKY 00623 WATKINS HILDA R 208.61
7/1/2024 R MAP-34-41 FORK SPRING RD 00735 WEAVER CHARLET 369.49
7/1/2024 R MAP-33-37 FIDDLEBOW RD 00000 WELLS PAUL JR & EDITH A    (D)329.8
7/1/2024 R BARNS-3-3 BELL CROSSING 00000 WEST MABEL 202.88
7/1/2024 R M-32-47-68 ROLLING ACRES 00531 WHITE YVETTE 402.79
7/1/2024 R M-36-1-12 SANDCUT RD 01165 WHITFIELD WINDELL JR & RHONDA1221.8
7/1/2024 R M-31-2-31 FAWCETT 00149 WILEY JOHN D & JUDY C443.7
7/1/2024 R M-21-26-2 NISBET ST 00000 WILKERSONROSA 227.05
7/1/2024 R M-15-4-7 MIMMS 00409 WILLIAMS EUGENE & ROSE  (D)90.07
7/1/2024 R M-16-1-10 DULIN ST 00510 WILLIAMS JAMES & CLARA 69.65
7/1/2024 R WHPL-2-1-7 SCOTT RD 00103 WILLIAMS KELLY WAYNE EST90.07
7/1/2024 R MAP-39-16A N HOFFMAN ST 00000 WILLIAMS VIRGIE E (D) 133.31
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-44 HUDDLESON RD 00144 WILLIAMSONCARL J 324.52
7/1/2024 R M-1-4-8 NEBO RD 03390 WILSON LISA & BROWN AMY230.48
7/1/2024 R M-34-5-12 S JENNINGS DR 01870 WILSON MICHAEL E & ANGELIA D (D)1264.73
7/1/2024 R CHATEAU 78 M01 CHATEAU 78 WINEBARGERTAMMY H 222.95
7/1/2024 R MAP-7-20-1 KIRKWOOD SPRINGS 00000WINSTEAD P B EST (D) 30
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-53B HECLA RD 00000 WOOD PETE ESTATE (D) 147.62
7/1/2024 R MAP-46-37 NORTONVILLE RD 00000 WOODRUFF G D HEIRS (D) 162.2
7/1/2024 R STCH-2-26A BUTTERMILK RD 00290 WOODRUFFWILLIAM & SARA169.17
7/1/2024 R MAP-44-23D OLD PRICE RD 01900 WRIGHT JOHN W 594.29
7/1/2024 R M-16-5-4 W CLARK 00304 WYNN EUGENE & JESSIE (D)67.65
7/1/2024 R M-26-11-10 W MOSS 00303 YARBROUGH CARLENE ESTATE (D) 51.25
7/1/2024 R M-15-1-2 YOUNG AV 00000 YOUNG CLINTON 143.53



7/1/2024 R MAP-152-10 US 62  POND RIVER 00000YOUNG WILLIAM J ESTATE 236.91
7/1/2024 R DS-3-2-9 SMITH 00405 ABBOTT JOSEPH 221.5
7/1/2024 R DS-6-4-7 E RAILROAD 00300 ABRAMS SHAY 80.16
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-12C W HALL ST 00312 ADAMSON JAMES & RUBY    (D)91.05
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-12A W HALL ST 00314 ADAMSON RUBY   (D) 95.43
7/1/2024 R DS-2-9-7 W HALL 00309 BARNES LAURA ESTATE  (D) 75.8
7/1/2024 R DS-2-15-8 FRANKLIN 00208 BARTON DANEILLE K 732.52
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-25 P01 FREDERICK RD 00000 BESHEAR ELAINE N MRS 60.61
7/1/2024 R DS-6-20-1 P02 US 62 00000 BESHEAR ELAINE N MRS 69.3
7/1/2024 R DS-2-1-1 PO1 US 62 00000 BESHEAR ELAINE N MRS 51.89
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-29 P01 FREDERICK RD 00000 BESHEAR ELAINE N MRS 54.06
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-53 P02 OAK HEIGHTS 00000 BESHEAR ELAINE N MRS 67.09
7/1/2024 R DS-7-4-3-1 BURRIS 00120 BICE SHERYL D 217.18
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-15 HALL ST 00322 BYRD EDWARD L & JOE THOMASON119.24
7/1/2024 R DS-2-8-10 FRANKLIN 00308 CARTY RAYMOND W 71.49
7/1/2024 R DS-2-13-10 RAMSEY 00000 COOK ELIZA MRS (D) 69.3
7/1/2024 R DS-5-3-24 E WALNUT 00802 CORNELIUSWILLIAM D 669.49
7/1/2024 R DS-6-3-14 LOCUST 00196 COTTON SUE 149.78
7/1/2024 R DS-2-2-5 FRANKLIN 00407 COX H HEIRS (D) 141.02
7/1/2024 R DS-2-1-27 SYCAMORE 00405 DAUGHERTYCAROLYN ADAMS206.28
7/1/2024 R DS-2-10-1 N TRIM ST 00114 DAVIS KATRINA 91.05
7/1/2024 R DS-5-5-10 E KEIGAN 00609 DAVIS PAUL W ESTATE 136.71
7/1/2024 R MAP-25-56-1 UNION GROVE RD 00718DISMANG KEITH EDWARD171.48
7/1/2024 R DS-6-19-12 HOLMES 00408 DOWNS ERIC 141.02
7/1/2024 R DS-2-26-3 E HALL 00319 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 108.46
7/1/2024 R DS-2-32-14 E HALL 00502 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 180.22
7/1/2024 R DS-5-12-10 FREDERICK RD 00140 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 249.74
7/1/2024 R DS-5-3-20 E WALNUT 00716 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 306.31
7/1/2024 R DS-6-19-15 HOLMES 00416 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 130.19
7/1/2024 R DS-6-4-10 E RAILROAD 00308 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 110.61
7/1/2024 R DS-7-4-3 HOSPITAL RD 01020 E & A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC 580.33
7/1/2024 R DS-2-5-5 W ARCADIA 00506 E & A PROPERTY MANANGEMENT 282.39
7/1/2024 R DS-6-14-15 POPLAR 00307 EISON HILTON RAY   (D)301.97
7/1/2024 R DS-2-1-1 PO2 US 62 00000 FERGUSON HILDA 62.77
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-25 P02 FREDERICK RD 00000 FERGUSON HILDA 77.96
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-29 P02 FREDERICK RD 00000 FERGUSON HILDA 64.92
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-53 P07 OAK HEIGHTS 00000 FERGUSON HILDA 67.09
7/1/2024 R DS-6-20-1 P07 US 62 00000 FERGUSON HILDA 69.3
7/1/2024 R DS-6-15-8 S MAIN 00313 G & W DEVELOPMENT LLC % 649.92
7/1/2024 R DS-6-17-11 PARK AV 00000 HALL DR CARROLL BEN108.46
7/1/2024 R DS-2-23-8 E HALL 00000 HAMBY CAL ESTATE (D) 108.46
7/1/2024 R DS-2-26-15 E WALNUT 00310 HARRIS IVA   (D) 121.48
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-24 FREDERICK RD 00323 HARRIS JAMES D & PATRICIA201.94
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-23-1 FREDERICK ST 00000 HARRIS JAMES D & PATRICIA A128.03
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-24 M01 FREDERICK RD 00323 HARRIS JAMES M 284.55
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-23-2 FREDERICK ST 00000 HARRIS JAMES MICHAEL & CHRISTINE64.92
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-22 FREDERICK RD 00345 HARRIS PATRICIA 836.9



7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-23 FREDERICK RD 00335 HARRIS ROSA 919.6
7/1/2024 R DS-2-13-7 MUNN ST 00000 HARRISON SUSAN EST (D) 114.96
7/1/2024 R DS-3-3-14 RIVER 00407 HAYNE CHARLES R & SUE E473.78
7/1/2024 R DS-2-28-9A E WALNUT 00410 HENSON EMMETT W   (D)91.05
7/1/2024 R PURDY MHP 7 M01 PURDY MHP LT 7 00000 HILL ELIZABETH 95.43
7/1/2024 R DS-2-9-8 W HALL 00307 HILL ELIZABETH 75.8
7/1/2024 R DS-7-2-47 TRADEWATER RIVER 00000HOLLEY JAMES ROBERT123.63
7/1/2024 R MAP-25-63 UNION GROVE RD 00000HOOPER ED & EVA 249.74
7/1/2024 R DS-2-19-6 MUNN 00000 HUDDLESTONMARY & OTHERS108.46
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-2 W WALNUT 00319 JOHNSON DANNY & SANDRA299.81
7/1/2024 R DS-6-14-10 POPLAR 00319 LAFFOON MICHAEL & POLLY TAYLOR84.49
7/1/2024 R DS-6-21-8 S PARKER 00211 LAMSON LEROY SR
7/1/2024 R DS-5-7-23 E KEIGAN 00612 LEWIS JERRY W 162.76
7/1/2024 R DS-2-2-13 W WALNUT 00000 LOVELACE NEIL & BARBARA62.77
7/1/2024 R DS-2-2-11 W WALNUT 00318 LOVELACE NEIL W 104.07
7/1/2024 R MAP-25-54 UNION GROVE RD 00708MENSER JEFFERSON K 249.74
7/1/2024 R DS-5-5-24 E HALL 00804 MESSAMORECHRISTY 586.88
7/1/2024 R DS-6-13-3A MINERAL & HICKORY 00000MIDDLETONGEORGE & FLOYD (D)75.8
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-3A W WALNUT 00313 MILLER ROGER D & MELISSA121.48
7/1/2024 R DS-4-2-21 KY 109 00000 MINE EQUIPMENT & MILL SUPPLY CO 293.24
7/1/2024 R DS-5-8-9 PINE ST 00109 MITCHELL JAMES T & BETTY L (D)430.29
7/1/2024 R MAP-25-50C 4-H CAMP DR 00365 MITCHELL TONY & SHERRY445.48
7/1/2024 R DS-7-2-44 BURRIS AV 00131 MORSE JAMES 406.36
7/1/2024 R DS-2-23-3 E WALNUT 00108 NEWBERRYBOBBY JR & RHONDA SUTTLE258.47
7/1/2024 R DS-2-1-1 PO4 US 62 00000 NICHOLS EARLE EST 95.43
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-25 P04 FREDERICK RD 00000 NICHOLS EARLE EST 134.51
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-29 P04 FREDERICK RD 00000 NICHOLS EARLE EST 101.88
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-53 P09 OAK HEIGHTS 00000 NICHOLS EARLE EST 171.48
7/1/2024 R DS-6-20-1 P09 US 62 00000 NICHOLS EARLE EST 178.08
7/1/2024 R DS-7-2-43 BURRIS ST 00000 OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 167.15
7/1/2024 R DS-3-1-6 OLD PRINCETON RD 00000OWNER UNKNOWN (D) 186.71
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-11 FREDERICK RD 00575 PUTMAN TAMMY 523.77
7/1/2024 R DS-5-9-33-1 FREDERICK RD 00175 RAY KEVIN LEE 162.76
7/1/2024 R DS-2-18-7 COOK ST 00201 REDDEN ROGER 80.16
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-13 W HALL 00316 REDDEN ROGER 106.25
7/1/2024 R DS-6-14-2 MINERAL 00308 REDDEN ROGER 147.55
7/1/2024 R DS-6-4-8 E RAILROAD 00302 REDDEN ROGER 80.16
7/1/2024 R DS-1-4-5A HUBERT WILLIAMS 00170REDDEN THOMAS 258.47
7/1/2024 R DS-1-2-24A HUBERT WILLIAMS RD 00000REED HELEN 188.9
7/1/2024 R DS-2-13-11 MUNN 00230 REED KENNETH &  ANGELA95.43
7/1/2024 R DS-6-4-5 LOCUST ST 00106 RUSSELL MARGARET 123.63
7/1/2024 R DS-2-26-16 E WALNUT 00312 SHAVER THOMAS W & MARLINA S149.78
7/1/2024 R DS-5-5-20 E HALL 00712 SHELBY THOMAS EARL II486.83
7/1/2024 R DS-2-32-6 E KEIGAN 00507 STEVENS MICHAEL & KELLI765.18
7/1/2024 R DS-5-7-22A E KEIGAN 00614 SUTTLE JODIE 112.78
7/1/2024 R DS-2-29-16 E HALL 00318 TABOR DOROTHY 130.19
7/1/2024 R DS-7-3-7 HOSPITAL RD 01015 TEAGUE ROBIN & SILVIA204.14



7/1/2024 R DS-2-32-13 ALEXANDER 00214 THOMAS JAMES & CODY  (D)86.74
7/1/2024 R DS-2-26-6 E HALL ST 00309 THOMAS JASON S 330.25
7/1/2024 T  TRADEWATER CANOES & KAYAKS LLC 231.24
7/1/2024 R DS-2-27-7 HUNTER 00208 TROVER TRACY & RICKEY ETAL143.22
7/1/2024 R DS-7-1-7 HOSPITAL RD 00831 WALKER MICHAEL & SANDRA508.59
7/1/2024 R DS-2-10-13-2 W KEIGAN 00311 WATSON WILLIAM J 128.03
7/1/2024 R DS-2-3-14 W HALL 00000 WHITE ADDIE    (D) 88.86
7/1/2024 R DS-5-12-9-4 CRAWFORD LN 00005 WICKS MICHAEL JR & SUSAN M693.39
7/1/2024 R DS-2-10-6 FRANKLIN 00103 WIGLEY MANYA 462.89
7/1/2024 R DS-2-19-16 S MAIN 00300 WILSON CARL & EVA 293.24
7/1/2024 R DS-6-21-10A PARKER 00000 WINSTEAD DAVE (D) 130.19
7/1/2024 R DS-2-26-5 E HALL ST 00315 WITHERSPOONJOE & MONA 454.21
7/1/2024 O  BRIGGS DAVID L 509.08
7/1/2024 O  HARRIS SUE 151.82
7/1/2024 O  GEARY RAYE A 105.7
7/1/2024 O  HERN BRENDA 48.88
7/1/2024 O  LEBOW FRANCINE LIV TR 45.17
7/1/2024 O  MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION INC 3713.15
7/1/2024 O  REDINGTON LLC 1050.62
7/1/2024 O  WARNER SELEANOR 84.38


